WHEREAS, the Purchasing Agent recommends the award to Popeye Salvage LLC,77 Bogerts Mills Road, Harrington Park, NJ  07640 ; and

[bookmark: _GoBack]NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED that the Edgewater Mayor and Council authorize the  Monthly Rental of various equipment for $2,920.00 per month of an total annual cost not to exceed thirty three thousand, eight hundred, and forty dollars and no zero cents ($33,840.00); and
BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that, I Sercan Zoklu, the Chief Financial Officer, hereby certifies that funds are available for this rental in the Marina Operating Budget.

I hereby certify that the above resolution was adopted by the Governing Body on August 21, 2017